
2024-2025 Mount Aloysius College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Haggans, De'Von 24-24 820 34.2 168-305 .551 9-24 .375 109-157 .694 88 108 196 8.2 62 1 66 86 31 35 454 18.9
01 Hagwood, Will 24-23 799 33.3 146-335 .436 42-125 .336 84-116 .724 38 140 178 7.4 63 1 84 83 4 40 418 17.4
24 Busbee, BJ 25-21 676 27.0 113-266 .425 47-135 .348 49-65 .754 21 67 88 3.5 54 2 58 61 3 30 322 12.9
10 Tinch, Troy 24-19 532 22.2 92-192 .479 22-60 .367 36-49 .735 26 74 100 4.2 40 0 19 37 10 21 242 10.1
14 McClain, Ronnie 25-2 416 16.6 52-124 .419 17-52 .327 16-20 .800 13 41 54 2.2 34 0 30 30 2 6 137 5.5
04 Cummings, Julius 24-13 518 21.6 43-107 .402 17-49 .347 22-29 .759 15 60 75 3.1 36 0 35 49 5 17 125 5.2
22 Morrow, Alphonso 25-3 281 11.2 35-71 .493 2-10 .200 16-27 .593 20 33 53 2.1 25 0 15 29 1 5 88 3.5
13 Hudgins, Maurice 25-11 411 16.4 22-65 .338 10-28 .357 20-27 .741 18 26 44 1.8 61 4 11 13 3 4 74 3.0
02 Woodland, Cayne 9-1 94 10.4 8-25 .320 1-11 .091 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 1.0 6 0 15 11 1 3 21 2.3
03 Nelson, Jordon 12-5 138 11.5 9-31 .290 4-18 .222 4-6 .667 11 11 22 1.8 12 0 14 13 0 2 26 2.2
23 Waters, Brandon 17-1 124 7.3 11-34 .324 8-22 .364 1-2 .500 4 9 13 0.8 6 0 10 11 0 6 31 1.8
00 Becker, Jase 11-0 50 4.5 7-19 .368 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 2 5 7 0.6 4 0 6 4 0 2 16 1.5
32 Walters, Cole 12-1 74 6.2 6-18 .333 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 2 9 11 0.9 2 0 0 4 0 0 16 1.3
12 Snow, Eric 13-1 66 5.1 7-20 .350 0-2 .000 1-5 .200 3 7 10 0.8 6 0 6 8 2 5 15 1.2
15 McCullough, Dylan 6-0 31 5.2 0-8 .000 0-7 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.5 3 0 1 2 0 2 1 0.2
35 Keyser, Cam 3-0 18 6.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5048 201.9 719-1624 .443 183-554 .330 365-515 .709 290 631 921 36.8 415 8 371 452 62 178 1986 79.44
Opponents 25 5052 202.1 842-1757 .479 234-680 .344 305-448 .681 298 634 932 37.3 423 5 435 345 110 268 2223 88.92

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1986 2223
    Points Per Game 79.4 88.9
    Scoring Margin -9.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 719-1624 842-1757
    Field Goal Pct .443 .479
3 POINT FG-ATT 183-554 234-680
    3PT FG Pct .330 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 365-515 305-448
    FT Pct .709 .681
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 12.2
REBOUNDS 921 932
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 371 435
    Assists Per Game 14.8 17.4
TURNOVERS 452 345
    Turnovers Per Game 18.1 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 178 268
    Steals Per Game 7.1 10.7
BLOCKS 62 110
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.4
ATTENDANCE 941 3,216
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-94 13-247
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-152

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount Aloysius 975 988 8 15 1986
Opponents 1075 1133 8 7 2223

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Marietta L 72-118 1,103
11/12/24 GETTYSBURG L 78-96 300
11/16/24 REGENT W 87-80 77
11/20/24 at Wilson W (2 OT) 98-90 150
11/23/24 at Bethany (WV) L 98-109 106

* 11/26/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 86-90 87
* 12/04/24 at La Roche W 82-81 300
* 12/07/24 at Pitt.-Bradford L 104-105 200

12/29/24 vs Lynchburg L 74-92 152
12/30/24 vs Berea L 70-94 152

* 01/04/25 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 65-72 25
* 01/08/25 ALFRED ST. W 90-73 7
* 01/11/25 at Carlow W 75-60 92

01/15/25 at Penn State Schuylkill L 82-87 0
* 01/18/25 at Hilbert L 69-87 128

01/20/25 at Gwynedd Mercy L 48-86 87
* 01/22/25 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 81-85 107
* 01/25/25 PITT.-BRADFORD L 94-130 97
* 01/29/25 LA ROCHE L 63-70 87
* 02/01/25 at Penn St.-Behrend L 57-86 376
* 02/05/25 at Penn St.-Altoona L 83-89 251
* 02/08/25 at Alfred St. W 76-71 100
* 02/15/25 CARLOW W 87-82 17
* 02/19/25 at Pitt.-Greensburg L 81-95 323
* 02/22/25 HILBERT L 86-95 137

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Mount Aloysius College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 2-6   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Haggans, De'Von 16-16 563 35.2 112-205 .546 4-15 .267 67-97 .691 63 80 143 8.9 36 0 48 55 22 27 295 18.4
01 Hagwood, Will 16-15 525 32.8 95-221 .430 32-87 .368 56-76 .737 26 90 116 7.3 42 1 54 49 3 25 278 17.4
24 Busbee, BJ 16-15 449 28.1 76-182 .418 34-96 .354 27-40 .675 14 39 53 3.3 41 2 35 40 3 20 213 13.3
10 Tinch, Troy 16-13 354 22.1 62-131 .473 15-40 .375 27-37 .730 21 48 69 4.3 30 0 11 23 7 15 166 10.4
14 McClain, Ronnie 16-1 280 17.5 36-87 .414 10-34 .294 15-19 .789 11 33 44 2.8 29 0 19 23 1 4 97 6.1
04 Cummings, Julius 16-10 354 22.1 30-80 .375 13-38 .342 17-23 .739 12 41 53 3.3 26 0 25 34 5 14 90 5.6
22 Morrow, Alphonso 16-2 188 11.8 21-44 .477 0-4 .000 14-21 .667 14 16 30 1.9 16 0 10 19 0 3 56 3.5
13 Hudgins, Maurice 16-5 262 16.4 13-39 .333 7-20 .350 16-20 .800 9 17 26 1.6 45 4 7 10 2 2 49 3.1
03 Nelson, Jordon 5-3 74 14.8 5-13 .385 1-6 .167 4-5 .800 7 7 14 2.8 3 0 9 9 0 2 15 3.0
00 Becker, Jase 7-0 22 3.1 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 3 4 0.6 2 0 4 2 0 2 9 1.3
02 Woodland, Cayne 5-0 36 7.2 2-7 .286 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.6 3 0 7 3 1 3 6 1.2
32 Walters, Cole 7-0 29 4.1 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.4
12 Snow, Eric 7-0 25 3.6 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 0.6 3 0 3 1 1 2 1 0.1
23 Waters, Brandon 9-0 36 4.0 0-11 .000 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 3 5 0 2 1 0.1
15 McCullough, Dylan 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 457-1040 .439 117-354 .331 248-348 .713 191 399 590 36.9 281 7 235 279 45 122 1279 79.94
Opponents 16 3201 200.1 515-1104 .466 134-414 .324 207-302 .685 188 397 585 36.6 274 3 268 218 66 166 1371 85.69

Team Statistics MAC OPP
SCORING 1279 1371
    Points Per Game 79.9 85.7
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 457-1040 515-1104
    Field Goal Pct .439 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-354 134-414
    3PT FG Pct .331 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-348 207-302
    FT Pct .713 .685
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 12.9
REBOUNDS 590 585
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 235 268
    Assists Per Game 14.7 16.8
TURNOVERS 279 218
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 122 166
    Steals Per Game 7.6 10.4
BLOCKS 45 66
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.1
ATTENDANCE 564 1,770
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-71 8-221
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mount Aloysius 643 636 1279
Opponents 666 705 1371

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 PENN ST.-ALTOONA L 86-90 87
12/04/24 at  La Roche W 82-81 300
12/07/24 at  Pitt.-Bradford L 104-105 200
01/04/25 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 65-72 25
01/08/25 ALFRED ST. W 90-73 7
01/11/25 at  Carlow W 75-60 92
01/18/25 at  Hilbert L 69-87 128
01/22/25 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 81-85 107
01/25/25 PITT.-BRADFORD L 94-130 97
01/29/25 LA ROCHE L 63-70 87
02/01/25 at  Penn St.-Behrend L 57-86 376
02/05/25 at  Penn St.-Altoona L 83-89 251
02/08/25 at  Alfred St. W 76-71 100
02/15/25 CARLOW W 87-82 17
02/19/25 at  Pitt.-Greensburg L 81-95 323
02/22/25 HILBERT L 86-95 137


